P29473.P02	07-03-2006
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
(a) 21/075 To the Honorable Director of Pa	103267391 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Ademar LIPPI ALVES FERNANDES OF E Martin RINGER Carl WARREN Blake HENDER Daniel SHARKEY Thomas Thoroee SCHERB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Patentabteilung zjp, St. Poeltener Strasse 43,
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	89522 Heidenheim, Germany
Execution Date: <u>April 24, June 13, 13, April 24, 24 and 20, 20</u>	06
	City State Zir
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional names(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce	onal numbers attached:Yes _X_No erning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Neil F. Greenblum	
Internal Address: P29473	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	19-0089
1950 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Reston State: VA Z	ZIP: 20191
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Neil F. Greenblum. Reg. No. 28,394 Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert W. Mueller Signature Reg. No. 35,043 Date including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8
Mail docu Director of 6/30/2006 DBYRNE 00000119 11276789 U.S	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services S. Patent and Trademark Office stomer Service Window

Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

P29473.AS1

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ademar LIPPI ALVES FERNANDES, a citizen of Netherlands, whose post office address is De Velweide 32, NL-6971 ME Brummen, Netherlands, Martin RINGER, a citizen of United Kingdom, whose post office address is 11 Carwood Hey, Ramsbottom, Bury, Lancs, BLO9QT, United Kingdom, Carl WARREN, a citizen of United Kingdom, whose post office address is 24 Fairhill, Rosendale, Lancs, BB44JY, United Kingdom, Blake HENDER, a citizen of Canada, whose post office address is 436 Shenandoah Drive, Shreveport, LA71115, USA, Daniel SHARKEY, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 633 Crouch Rd, Benton, LA 71006, USA, and Thomas Thoroee SCHERB, a citizen of Brazil whose post office address is R. Nilza de Medeiros Martins, 200, ap. 81 bl6, Jd. Colombo, CEP 056 29010 Sao Paulo, Brazil, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

HIGH TENSION PERMEABLE BELT FOR AN ATMOS SYSTEM AND PRESS SECTION OF PAPER MACHINE USING THE PERMEABLE BELT

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2006 and was awarded Application No. 11/276,789.

AND WHEREAS, VOITH PAPER PATENT GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Patentabtellung zjp, St. Poeltener Strasse 43, 89522 Heidenheim, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon. including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights. powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT

Page 2

(Date)

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Ademar LIPPI ALVES FERNANDES, this day of 2006, at (address)
First Witness:
ADEMAR LIPPI ALVES FERNANDES (Name)
Date) April 2004
Second Witness:
(Name)
24 April 2014

PATENT

P29	473	.ASI
-----	-----	------

(Date)

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment this 13" day of 30NE 2006, at (a VOITH FOURTICS STOLLING CLOT, SE	ddroec)
First Witness:	
A. OGRTWRICHT	
(Date) 13 6 06.	
•	Martin RINGER
Second Witness:	warun Kinger
(Name) A KEATTOL	· •

PATENT REEL: 018032 FRAME: 0777

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Carl WARREN, this 13 day of June 2006, at (address) 2 4 FAIRHILL First Witness: ROSSINDALE LANCS (Name) (Name) H. Warren (Name) 13 6 06 (Date)		I ugo 4
First Witness: ROSSONDALC LANCS 1316 106 ROSSONDALC CANCS 1316 106 CANCS CANCE CANCS CANCS	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this as 13 day of June 2006,	ssignment is executed by Carl WARREN, this, at (address)
(Name) M. Ringer (Date) Carl WARREN Carl WARREN (Name)		
(Name)	First Witness:	ROSSINDALE
(Date) Carl WARREN Second Witness: H. Warren (Name)		LANCS
Second Witness: H. Warren (Name)	(Name) M. Kinser	13B4 4JY
H. Warren (Name) 1316/06	(Date)	
H. Warren (Name) 1316/06		Ellane
1316106	Second Witness:	Carl WARREN
	H. Warren (Name)	

Page 5
ssignment is executed by Blake HENDER, 2006, at (address)
·
•
Molhan
Blake HENDER
•
•
· •

P29473.AS1	Page 6
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, thi	s assignment is executed by Danlel SHARKEY,2006, at (address)
First Witness: (Name)	
(Date)	Daniel SHARKEY
Second Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

	1 ago 7
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this/assigni SCHERB, this <u>Add</u> day of <u>fight</u>	ment is executed by Thomas Thoroee2006, at (address)
First Witness:	
ROBELIO BELARDI (2 Bencar.) (Name)	
April 20th, 2006 (Date)	
Second Witness:	Phomas Thoroge SCHERB
DANIELA DE S. FERNANDES JOHN (Name)	
100:1 20th 2006:	

PATENT